

**Bowls North** 

## **BOWLS NORTH**

## POLICY TITLE: Junior Development Pathway Fund Guidelines

<b>RESPONSIBLE OFFICERS:</b>	Bowls North Junior Coach Bowls North Development Officers Bowls North President
AUTHORITY:	Bowls North Board
APPROVED:	12 September 2023
REVIEW DATE:	12 September 2025



## JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT PATHWAY FUND GUIDELINES

- All carnivals/events to be organised and supervised by Junior Development Committee with all events to be approved by the Bowls North Board.
- All funds raised are to be paid into Bowls North working bank account. Junior Development Committee to keep record of funds raised.
- 3. Funds raised are to be used to provide support for Bowls North registered Junior Members who are representing Bowls North and Bowls Tasmania in representative sides.
- 4. Funds may be used with approval of the Bowls North Board for incidentals supplied at training sessions.
- 5. Funds may be used by approval of the Bowls North Board to provide additional training resources.